Proposed Regular Meeting Agenda of the Navajo Utah Commission of the Navajo Nation Council September 13, 2022 – 10:00 a.m.

Zoom Meeting:

https://navajonationcouncil-org.zoom.us/j/87588032538

Meeting ID: 875 8803 2538

Passcode: 86515

One tap mobile

+16694449171..87588032538# US

+16699006833,,87588032538# US (San Jose)

Presiding: Herman Daniels, Chairperson

Nathaniel Brown, Vice-Chairperson

- I. Calling the Meeting to Order; Roll Call; Invocation; Announcements
- II. Recognize Guests and Visiting Officials
- III. Review and Adopt Meeting Agenda
- **IV.** Receiving Reports:
 - 1. Utah Department of Transportation
 - A. Transportation Projects on Navajo Nation in San Juan County Monte Aldridge, UDOT Region 4 Director
 - B. Transit Services in Rural Utah Alana Spendlove, Rural Public Transit Program Manager
 - 2. Brackeen v. Haaland November Supreme Court Hearing and Utah Bears Ears
 National Monument Lawsuit Paul Spruhan, Attorney; Navajo Nation Department of
 Justice Attorney
 - 3. Navajo Nation/San Juan County Polling Sites and ADA Accessibility Leonard Gorman, Executive Director; Navajo Nation Human Rights Commission
 - 4. Administrative Service Center Realignment for Utah Chapters Sonlatsa Jim-Martin, Department Manager; Administrative Service Centers, NN Division of Community Development
- V. Old Business: None
- VI. New Business: None
- VII. Executive Director Report

VIII. Other(s):

- 1. Resolution NUCSEP-891-22

 "SUPPORTING THE EFFORTS OF THE UTAH CHAPTERS IN SEEKING REGULAR

 MAINTENANCE AND UPKEEP OF UNPAVED ROADS SERVING NAVAJO

 COMMUNITIES AND REQUESTING THE NAVAJO NATION RESOURCES &

 DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE (RDC) AND NAVAJO DIVISION OF

 TRANSPORTATION (NDOT) TO REAFFIRM COMMITMENT AND EFFORT IN

 APPROPRIATING FUNDS TO ADDRESS TRANSPORATION NEEDS IN THE UTAH

 REGION OF THE NAVAJO NATION".
- 2. Resolution NUCSEP -892-22

 "REQUESTING SAN JUAN COUNTY TO RENEW THE COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT
 WITH THE BUREAU OF INDIAN AFFAIRS, NAVAJO REGION, REGARDING ROAD
 MAINTENANCE ON THE NAVAJO NATION IN SAN JUAN COUNTY UTAH AND TO
 SEEK SUFFICIENT FUNDING TO PERFORM SERVICES AND RESPONSIBILITIES"

IX. Confirm Next Meeting and Adjournment

1. NUC regular meeting on October 11, 2022 via teleconference or in-person, 10:00 a.m.